
FOR PUBLICATI0N

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -X
In re:

Chapter 13
JOHN HATALA,       Case No. 03-14407 (RTL)

Debtor.
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - X

ORDER AMENDING OPINION

RAYMOND T. LYONS, U.S.B.J.

It is ORDERED that the last paragraph of the opinion in the above-entitled case be, and

hereby is, amended by adding additional language to the text so that the paragraph will now read in its

entirety:

The Debtor’s motion to modify Wachovia’s proof of claim is granted.  The attorney’s fees in

the proof of claim are reduced from $4,441.20 to $919.30.  The allowed claim for arrears totals

$12,031.41 and consists of $1,319.24 in foreclosure taxed costs, including the attorney’s fees,  $94.14

for sheriff’s costs, $10,176.67 in delinquent mortgage installments, and $440.66 in late fees.

Wachovia’s cross motion to amend its proof of claim is denied.

August 6, 2003 ______________/S/_______________
Raymond T. Lyons
United States Bankruptcy Judge


